2024/25
Strengthening Communities Fund

Metropolitan Fund

Organisation Funded Activity

Free Theatre Incorporated Free Theatre New Works and Education Programme $20,000
Disabled Persons Assembly (DPA) Christchurch and

DPA Christchurch (Disabled Persons Assembly) Districts accessible forums aimed at disabled and wider $15,000
members of the community

New Zealand Opera Limited New Zealand Opera activities in Christchurch $45,000

Canterbury Indian Women Group Trust Inc Capacity Bunildmg and Empowerment Programme for $8,000
Women of Diverse Cultures

The Prisoners Aid and Rehabilitation Society of e §10,000

Canterbury Incorporated

- Supporting "Eddie", Orange Sky's van providing laundry,

Orange Sky New Zealand Limited showers and connection to those doing it tough 315,000

Ukrainian Association of NZ (Southern regions) Ukrainian School $2,855

Lighthouse Youth of Otautahi Cultivating Strength Through Cultural Roots $8,000 Y

RDU 98.5FM LIMITED Otautahi Music Access Programme ( OMAP ) Season 3 $10,000

The Kind Foundation (formerly YMCA) Developing Young People $15,000

Deaf Senior Citizens Canterbury AVibrant Deaf Community $2,500

The Court Theatre Trust The Court Theatre Operational Costs $110,000 Y
Safety equipment for Youth Search and Rescue -

YSARTrust Christchurch Branch 20D

Te Whatu Manawa Maoritanga O Rehua Rehua Marae staff salaries/wages $40,000

Andromeda Arts Trust Ongoing operation of Little Andromeda Fringe Theatre $40,000

South West Football Foundation Trust (SWFFT) Sunshine Football $10,000
Youth development programmes for Neurodiverse

Recreate Nz Rangatahi in Otautahi Ao

Photosynthesis Photosynthesis: Rent and Power $10,000

Christchurch Operatic Inc T/A Showbiz Chch Salaliry (oot eI e (eIl l3 $40,000
Christchurch

Simurgh Music School Empowering Communities through Music Education $4,000

Te Whare Roimata Trust Linwood Community Art Classes and Exhibition $25,000
Programme

Christchurch Youth Council Incorporated Operational Support and Youth Development $30,000

The Christchurch Aunties General operating costs, in particular the salary of §7,000
a new manager

North Beach Residents' Association Incorporated North Beach Accessibility Project $2,760

Maori Womens Welfare League Rapaki Branch Te Reo Maori Market $9,183

Delta Community Support Trust Stfaff sala.rles. for the Evergreen Club Programme and the $25.000
Friendship Link Programme

Otautahi Maori Women's Welfare League Tatau Tatau $28,000
To deliver a programme of inclusive, accessible,

Circability Trust social circus activities to isolated and marginalised $10,000
communities in Christchurch
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Organisation

Toi Toi Opera Trust
Pacific Peoples Trust

Angitu Trust

The Ferrymead Trust

Whakaraupo Recreation Inc (WRI)
NZ Gifts of Love and Strength

Canterbury Down Syndrome Association
Incorporated

Kairos Trust
Bellyful New Zealand Trust
Adult Conductive Education Trust

Christchurch Netball Centre Incorporated
Learn Active Limited

RAD Bikes Charitable Trust

Barnardos New Zealand

Canterbury Society Of Arts Charitable Trust (CoCA)

The New Zealand Prostitutes' Collective

Spokes Canterbury Cyclists' Association
Incorporated

Kingdom Resources Ltd

Move Otautahi Inc
Cultivate Christchurch Limited
Christchurch School Of Music Incorporated

Social Equity and Wellbeing Network (SEWN)
as host organisation for InCommon

Visionwest Community Trust
Athletics Canterbury Incorporated

Canterbury Sports Development Academy
Okains Bay Maori and Colonial Museum Trust

Neighbourhood Support Christchurch Area
Incorporated

Christchurch Envirohub Trust

Social Equity and Wellbeing Network (SEWN)
Cantabrainers Therapeutic Choir Charitable Trust

Jolt Charitable Trust

UpstreamNZ Charitable Foundation

Funded Activity

Otautahi Summer of Opera

Financial literacy/capability, employment and training
and wellbeing programmes

Te Kai a te Rangatira

Developing and maintaining the sustainability of
Ferrymead Heritage Park as a living museum of arts,
craft and technology

Operations Management of Tapoa naval point
Operational expenses to continue supporting youth
affected by sexual harm incident

Operational Costs

Kairos Food Rescue

Help Bellyful Christchurch Keep Filling Bellies
Rental costs at Braintree Wellness Centre
Project Inclusivity and the CNC Eastern Hub

Wages support towards our Supported outdoor
education programmes that add value to peoples lives

RAD's Grand Plan 2024-25
Canterbury Family Violence Collaboration

CoCA - Papa gallery - community programming and
associated staffing costs

Outreach Services to Street-Based Sex Workers in
Christchurch

Adult Bike Skills Training

Building Hope and Confidence - Strengthening our
Community

Ensuring MOVE is ready for opening day

Cultivate Explore

Christchurch School of Music Assistant Conductor Salaries
InCommon Operating Costs

Otautahi Transitional Housing Support Packages
Athletics For All
Tatai Whetl Waitaha Athlete Support Programme

Nga Korero o Te Pataka-o-Rakaihauta:
Stories, Collections and Community in Banks Peninsula

Neighbourhood Support Christchurch Area Inc.
Operational

Provide services, digital and physical tools, and activities
that support, connect and inspire environmental and
community wellbeing in greater Christchurch

Social Equity and Wellbeing Network - Operations 2024
Operational costs, specifically staff costs
Jolt Dance Company

Upstream: empowering not-for-profits to be financially
sustainable

$12,000
$20,000

$4,745

$130,000

$10,000

$13,000

$2,000

$40,000
$4,000
$6,000
$30,000

$3,000

$12,500
$10,615

$30,000

$25,000

$5,000

$30,000

$20,000
$4,000
$5,000

$28,000

$6,000
$15,000
$7,000

$30,000

$20,000

$7,000

$25,000
$10,000
$25,000

$15,000
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Organisation

Monsters Touch Academy
Everyone An Artist Trust

Christchurch Symphony Trust
Rekindle Charitable Trust
Cubbin Charitable Trust

Dyspraxia Support Group (New Zealand)
Incorporated

Otautahi Tiny Performance Festival Trust

Orana Wildlife Trust

The Art & Industry Biennial Trust
(trading as SCAPE Public Art)

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch

Supporting Families in Mental Illness New Zealand
(SFNZ) Limited

Good Bitches Trust
Kalaabam on Plains FM 96.9
Unbreakable Foundation

Canterbury Community Gardens Association
Incorporated

Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific Learning
Disabilities

Coastguard Canterbury Incorporated

Keep Christchurch Beautiful Incorporated

Eco Action Nursery Trust

The Muse Community Music Trust

Pathway Trust

Canterbury Basketball Association

Addington.net trading as TechMate

The Aspire Trust Inc

Arts Integrated Trust

Christchurch Disc Golf Club Incorporated

Christchurch Children's Holiday Camps Trust

Petersgate Trust

Women's Centre Incorporated

Whakaraupd Carving Centre Trust
Canterbury Zurkhaneh Ltd

The Women's Helping Hand Trust NZ

Funded Activity

Kotiro Ataahua Touch Module

Operating cost including salaries, rent and administration
costs of all projects

Ki te Hapori - In the Community
Resourceful Craft workshop programme

Cubbin Theatre Company Operational Support
Information and Fun Groups

Otautahi Tiny Performance Festival

Orana Wildlife Park - contribution towards general
operating expenses (specifically staff salary and wage
costs) Yr1of3

SCAPE Public Art Season 2024

Mentoring Christchurch young people - Manager's salary

Funding for Stepping Out for Women and Family and
Caregiver Training Support programmes

Baking it Better Otautahi

Kalaabam Radio Show (aired on Plains FM 96.9)

Safe Gains

Funding for Capacity Builder wages to support
Community Gardens in Christchurch and Canterbury

Subsidising assessments of Specific Learning Disability

Operational Costs - Coastguard Canterbury

Keep Christchurch Beautiful Campaign

Eco Action Nursery Trust - Growing and Planting 2024-25
Rockers of Ages Choirs

Pathway Trust Annual Operations

CBA Community Basketball 2024/2025

TechMate - Closing the digital divide

Funding to assist with operational costs (including rent
and volunteer expenses) to help us to support people
with Asperger Syndrome

Manager salary support 2024/5

Funding for Christchurch Disc Golf Club (CDGC) for course
maintenance and upgrades at Ascot, Jellie Park and
Warren Park

Positive life holiday camps for identified children in need

To provide low cost, easily accessible counselling for
everyone who presents, specifically the elderly

Funding towards the cost of the Women's Centre rent,
and wages for the Centre Manager

Funding for Whakaraupo Carving Centre Trust (WCCT)
operating costs, specifically wages, phone, and internet

Zurkhaneh Community Activity

Ethnic Women's and Children's Well Being and
Development Classes and Festival Celebrations

$7,000

$13,000

$300,000
$10,000
$15,000

$11,000

$12,000

$240,000

$20,000
$20,000
$900

$2,500
$1,000
$5,000

$20,000

$7,000

$15,000
$12,000
$25,000
$14,000
$10,000
$30,000
$40,000

$5,000

$10,000

$4,000

$2,000

$17,500

$17,500

$20,000
$4,000

$5,000
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Organisation

Early Childhood Resource Centre (Creative Junk)

Niu Economic & Enterprise Development Trust
(NEED) as host agency for SPACPAC

Sumner Lifeboat Institution Incorporated
Dress for Success Christchurch

Canterbury Refugee Resettlement and Resource
Centre

Pillars Ka Pou Whakahou
Exercise as Medicine NZ

Canterbury Kia Ora Academy Trust

Profile Training Group Foundation

Canterbury Youth Workers Collective

Hoa Motuhake Sports Trust
(formerly Special Friends Sports Trust)

Social Service Council of the Diocese of
Christchurch

Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association
Canterbury Men's Centre

Deaf Society of Canterbury Inc.

Green Effect Trust

Woolston Brass Incorporated

Chinese Culture Association (NZ) Inc.

Stopping Violence Services (Christchurch) Inc.
Thriving Madly

Moana Va

Disabled Persons Centre Trust
T/A Aspire Canterbury

Stepping Stone Trust

The South Island (Te Waipounamu) Branch of the
Muscular Dystophy Association of NZ Inc

CanSail Charitable Trust

Canterbury Community Sailing Trust
Canterbury Golf Incorporated
Youthline Central South Island

The YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch

The Youth and Cultural Development Society
Incorporated

Cholmondeley Children's Centre Charitable Trust
People First New Zealand Inc.

Q-topia Incorporated

Funded Activity

Creative Junk Salaries and Operating Costs
SPACPAC Canterbury Pacific Initiatives 2025

Operational Costs - Coastguard Sumner

Dress for Success Christchurch
Staff salaries

Mentoring Programme (Christchurch)
Exercise Programmes for priority populations
Strengthening Community

Wage Contribution for Community Development
Manager

Operating Expenses for the projects and activities of
Rerenga Awa | Canterbury Youth Workers Collective

Te Pou o Te Whare, Sports Mentoring for Tamariki in Care

Men's and women's emergency accommodation

Cricket Opportunities - Women and Girls and Youth
Operating Costs
AVibrant Deaf Community

Continuity in provision of Community and Environmental
services

General Manager Salary for the further development of
the Woolston Brass Incorporated organisation

Chinese Culture and Art Promotion Programme
Enabling Youth Programme for at risk Youth

Men's Ropu, Social Media connection, Co reflection and
administration

Operations and Awareness Campaigns
Contribution to Operational Costs

Caroline Reid Family Support Service

Christchurch Fieldworker Outreach Programme and
Support Groups

Funding for the Cansail Charitable Trust sailing
programme on the Fox Il Ketch in Christchurch

Funding for the CCST Discover Sailing Programme in
Christchurch

Golf for All

Youth Helpline and Community Wellbeing Response
(Yr2 of 3)

Dancing Like the Stars (Yr 2 of 3)

Funding for Administration / Youth Worker Wages
(Yr2 of 3)

Respite Care and Community Outreach (Yr 2 of 3)
Nothing About Us Without Us (Yr 2 of 3)

Qtopia Operational Expenses (Yr 2 of 3)

$6,000

$15,200

$10,000
$2,000

$33,000

$7,000
$5,000
$10,000

$5,000

$40,000

$6,000

$100,000

$10,000
$17,500
$10,000

$25,000

$15,000

$3,000
$10,000

$1,320
$20,000
$10,000
$7,000

$5,000

$2,000

$2,000
$7,000
$25,000
$10,000
$20,000

$20,000
$12,000
$45,000

Page 4 of 6



Organisation

Otautahi Creative Spaces Trust

Age Concern Canterbury

Canterbury Communications Trust
T/A Plains FM 96.9

Community Law Canterbury
Christchurch Methodist Central Mission

Christchurch Community House
Te Whakaruruhau ki Otautahi Trust

Christchurch Community Accounting,
T/A Community Capacity Accounting

The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board

Aviva (Incorporating Christchurch Women's
Refuge) Charitable Trust

The Physics Room Trust

Touch Canterbury Incorporated
Dementia Canterbury Charitable Trust
Tennis Canterbury Region Inc.

Swimming Canterbury West Coast Regional
Association Inc

ParaFed Canterbury

Volunteering Canterbury

No. 6 District Federation of New Zealand Football
t/as Mainland Football

Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated

Canterbury Hockey Association

Special Olympics Canterbury

Beneficiary Advisory Service
(formerly Christchurch Peoples Resource Centre)

WORD Christchurch
Christchurch Budget Service Trust
Canterbury Tag Incorporated

Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch Area
Incorporated

Table Tennis Canterbury Incorporated Society

Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinson's Canterbury
Charitable Trust

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated

St Albans Community Preschool

Funded Activity

Creative wellbeing services for people with experience of
mental distress and trauma in Otautahi (Yr 2 of 3)

Social Connection Services for Older People (Yr 2 of 2)

Building Capacity to Engage and Empower Diverse
Communities (Yr 2 of 3)

Legal Education Workshops (Yr 2 of 3)

Empowering Communities to Generate Local Solutions
(Yr2of 3)

Contribution to operating costs (Yr 2 of 3)

Accounting and Financial Literacy for the Not-For-Profit
Sector (Yr2 of 3)

Keep The Arts Centre buzzing - by helping fund the
creative team who provide programming and events
(Yr2 of 3)

Family violence services - operational costs (Yr 2 of 2)

Support for Writing and Publications Coordinator
development role, and arts-related public programming
at The Physics Room Contemporary Art Space (Yr 2 of 3)

Christchurch East Junior/Youth Module Recovery and
Development (Yr 2 of 3)

Dementia Canterbury Volunteer Services (Yr 2 of 3)

Delivery of Tennis to Diverse Christchurch Communities
(Yr2 of 3)

Partnership and Community Swimming Development
(Yr2 of 2)

Support young people with a physical disability in sport
and recreation (Yr 2 of 3)

Operational funding (Yr 2 of 3)

Girls and Women - Connection, Belonging and
Participation (Yr 2 of 3)

Canterbury Rugby League Support Programme (Yr 2 of 3)

Growing and Supporting our Canterbury Hockey
Community (Yr 2 of 3)

To enrich the lives of people of all ages with intellectual
disabilities (ID's) through weekly sport training and
competition (Yr 2 of 3)

Beneficiary Advisory Service (Yr 3 of 3)

Word Christchurch Festival and Events (Yr 3 of 3)
Multicultural Budget Service Extension (Yr 2 of 2)
Tag football in the community (Yr 3 of 3)

Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch Area Inc. (Yr 3 of 3)
Table Tennis. For All. For Life (Yr 3 of 3)
Contribution towards rent (Yr 3 of 3)

Epilepsy field suppose service (Yr 3 of 3)
Ongoing Operational Costs (Yr 5 of 5)

$40,000
$50,000
$20,000
$20,000

$25,000

$90,000

$25,000

$110,000

$30,000

$25,000

$15,000
$30,000

$15,000

$12,000

$16,000
$40,000
$20,000
$20,000

$20,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000
$25,000
$4,000

$15,000
$7,000
$8,000

$2,500
$5,000
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Funded Activity

Multiyear

Funding

Redwood Early Childhood Centre Inc
New Brighton Community Preschool & Nursery Inc

New Beginnings Preschool Incorporated
Springs Community Early Learning Centre Inc.

Hoon Hay Community Preschool

Building Maintenance (Yr 5 of 5)

Beresford Street Maintenance and Improvements
(Yr5of 5)

Positive Learning Environment (Yr 5 of 5)
Springs Community ELC (Yr 5 of 5)
Internal refurbishing (Yr 5 of 5)

$5,000
$5,000

$3,000
$5,000
$6,000

Agreement
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