2024/25 Strengthening Communities Fund

Metropolitan Fund

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant	Multiyear Funding Agreement
Free Theatre Incorporated	Free Theatre New Works and Education Programme	\$20,000	
DPA Christchurch (Disabled Persons Assembly)	Disabled Persons Assembly (DPA) Christchurch and Districts accessible forums aimed at disabled and wider members of the community	\$15,000	
New Zealand Opera Limited	New Zealand Opera activities in Christchurch	\$45,000	
Canterbury Indian Women Group Trust Inc	Capacity Building and Empowerment Programme for Women of Diverse Cultures	\$8,000	
The Prisoners Aid and Rehabilitation Society of Canterbury Incorporated	Volunteer Transport Service	\$10,000	
Orange Sky New Zealand Limited	Supporting "Eddie", Orange Sky's van providing laundry, showers and connection to those doing it tough	\$15,000	
Ukrainian Association of NZ (Southern regions)	Ukrainian School	\$2,855	
Lighthouse Youth of Ōtautahi	Cultivating Strength Through Cultural Roots	\$8,000	Y
RDU 98.5FM LIMITED	Ōtautahi Music Access Programme (ŌMAP) Season 3	\$10,000	
The Kind Foundation (formerly YMCA)	Developing Young People	\$15,000	
Deaf Senior Citizens Canterbury	A Vibrant Deaf Community	\$2,500	
The Court Theatre Trust	The Court Theatre Operational Costs	\$110,000	Y
YSAR Trust	Safety equipment for Youth Search and Rescue – Christchurch Branch	\$7,500	
Te Whatu Manawa Māoritanga O Rehua	Rehua Marae staff salaries/wages	\$40,000	
Andromeda Arts Trust	Ongoing operation of Little Andromeda Fringe Theatre	\$40,000	
South West Football Foundation Trust (SWFFT)	Sunshine Football	\$10,000	
Recreate NZ	Youth development programmes for Neurodiverse Rangatahi in Ōtautahi	\$5,000	
Photosynthesis	Photosynthesis: Rent and Power	\$10,000	
Christchurch Operatic Inc T/A Showbiz Chch	Salary Costs for General Manager of Showbiz Christchurch	\$40,000	
Simurgh Music School	Empowering Communities through Music Education	\$4,000	
Te Whare Roimata Trust	Linwood Community Art Classes and Exhibition Programme	\$25,000	
Christchurch Youth Council Incorporated	Operational Support and Youth Development	\$30,000	
The Christchurch Aunties	General operating costs, in particular the salary of a new manager	\$7,000	
North Beach Residents' Association Incorporated	North Beach Accessibility Project	\$2,760	
Māori Womens Welfare League Rāpaki Branch	Te Reo Māori Market	\$9,183	
Delta Community Support Trust	Staff salaries for the Evergreen Club Programme and the Friendship Link Programme	\$25,000	
Ōtautahi Māori Women's Welfare League	Tatau Tatau	\$28,000	
Circability Trust	To deliver a programme of inclusive, accessible, social circus activities to isolated and marginalised communities in Christchurch	\$10,000	

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant	Multiyear Funding Agreement
Toi Toi Opera Trust	Ōtautahi Summer of Opera	\$12,000	
Pacific Peoples Trust	Financial literacy/capability, employment and training and wellbeing programmes	\$20,000	
Angitu Trust	Te Kai a te Rangatira	\$4,745	
The Ferrymead Trust	Developing and maintaining the sustainability of Ferrymead Heritage Park as a living museum of arts, craft and technology	\$130,000	
Whakaraupō Recreation Inc (WRI)	Operations Management of Tapoa naval point	\$10,000	
NZ Gifts of Love and Strength	Operational expenses to continue supporting youth affected by sexual harm incident	\$13,000	
Canterbury Down Syndrome Association Incorporated	Operational Costs	\$2,000	
Kairos Trust	Kairos Food Rescue	\$40,000	
Bellyful New Zealand Trust	Help Bellyful Christchurch Keep Filling Bellies	\$4,000	
Adult Conductive Education Trust	Rental costs at Braintree Wellness Centre	\$6,000	
Christchurch Netball Centre Incorporated	Project Inclusivity and the CNC Eastern Hub	\$30,000	
Learn Active Limited	Wages support towards our Supported outdoor education programmes that add value to peoples lives	\$3,000	
RAD Bikes Charitable Trust	RAD's Grand Plan 2024-25	\$12,500	
Barnardos New Zealand	Canterbury Family Violence Collaboration	\$10,615	
Canterbury Society Of Arts Charitable Trust (CoCA)	CoCA – Papa gallery – community programming and associated staffing costs	\$30,000	
The New Zealand Prostitutes' Collective	Outreach Services to Street-Based Sex Workers in Christchurch	\$25,000	
Spokes Canterbury Cyclists' Association Incorporated	Adult Bike Skills Training	\$5,000	
Kingdom Resources Ltd	Building Hope and Confidence – Strengthening our Community	\$30,000	
Move Ōtautahi Inc	Ensuring MOVE is ready for opening day	\$20,000	
Cultivate Christchurch Limited	Cultivate Explore	\$4,000	
Christchurch School Of Music Incorporated	Christchurch School of Music Assistant Conductor Salaries	\$5,000	
Social Equity and Wellbeing Network (SEWN) as host organisation for InCommon	InCommon Operating Costs	\$28,000	
Visionwest Community Trust	Ōtautahi Transitional Housing Support Packages	\$6,000	
Athletics Canterbury Incorporated	Athletics For All	\$15,000	
Canterbury Sports Development Academy	Tātai Whetū Waitaha Athlete Support Programme	\$7,000	
Okains Bay Māori and Colonial Museum Trust	Ngā Kōrero o Te Pātaka-o-Rākaihautū: Stories, Collections and Community in Banks Peninsula	\$30,000	Y
Neighbourhood Support Christchurch Area Incorporated	Neighbourhood Support Christchurch Area Inc. Operational	\$20,000	Y
Christchurch Envirohub Trust	Provide services, digital and physical tools, and activities that support, connect and inspire environmental and community wellbeing in greater Christchurch	\$7,000	
Social Equity and Wellbeing Network (SEWN)	Social Equity and Wellbeing Network – Operations 2024	\$25,000	
Cantabrainers Therapeutic Choir Charitable Trust	Operational costs, specifically staff costs	\$10,000	
Jolt Charitable Trust	Jolt Dance Company	\$25,000	
UpstreamNZ Charitable Foundation	Upstream: empowering not-for-profits to be financially sustainable	\$15,000	

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant	Multiyear Funding Agreement
Monsters Touch Academy	Kōtiro Ataahua Touch Module	\$7,000	
Everyone An Artist Trust	Operating cost including salaries, rent and administration costs of all projects	\$13,000	
Christchurch Symphony Trust	Ki te Hapori – In the Community	\$300,000	
Rekindle Charitable Trust	Resourceful Craft workshop programme	\$10,000	
Cubbin Charitable Trust	Cubbin Theatre Company Operational Support	\$15,000	
Dyspraxia Support Group (New Zealand) Incorporated	Information and Fun Groups	\$11,000	
Ōtautahi Tiny Performance Festival Trust	Ōtautahi Tiny Performance Festival	\$12,000	
Orana Wildlife Trust	Orana Wildlife Park – contribution towards general operating expenses (specifically staff salary and wage costs) Yr 1 of 3	\$240,000	Y
The Art & Industry Biennial Trust (trading as SCAPE Public Art)	SCAPE Public Art Season 2024	\$20,000	
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch	Mentoring Christchurch young people – Manager's salary	\$20,000	
Supporting Families in Mental Illness New Zealand (SFNZ) Limited	Funding for Stepping Out for Women and Family and Caregiver Training Support programmes	\$900	
Good Bitches Trust	Baking it Better Ōtautahi	\$2,500	
Kalaabam on Plains FM 96.9	Kalaabam Radio Show (aired on Plains FM 96.9)	\$1,000	
Unbreakable Foundation	Safe Gains	\$5,000	
Canterbury Community Gardens Association Incorporated	Funding for Capacity Builder wages to support Community Gardens in Christchurch and Canterbury	\$20,000	
Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific Learning Disabilities	Subsidising assessments of Specific Learning Disability	\$7,000	
Coastguard Canterbury Incorporated	Operational Costs – Coastguard Canterbury	\$15,000	
Keep Christchurch Beautiful Incorporated	Keep Christchurch Beautiful Campaign	\$12,000	
Eco Action Nursery Trust	Eco Action Nursery Trust – Growing and Planting 2024-25	\$25,000	
The Muse Community Music Trust	Rockers of Ages Choirs	\$14,000	
Pathway Trust	Pathway Trust Annual Operations	\$10,000	
Canterbury Basketball Association	CBA Community Basketball 2024/2025	\$30,000	
Addington.net trading as TechMate	TechMate – Closing the digital divide	\$40,000	
The Aspire Trust Inc	Funding to assist with operational costs (including rent and volunteer expenses) to help us to support people with Asperger Syndrome	\$5,000	
Arts Integrated Trust	Manager salary support 2024/5	\$10,000	
Christchurch Disc Golf Club Incorporated	Funding for Christchurch Disc Golf Club (CDGC) for course maintenance and upgrades at Ascot, Jellie Park and Warren Park	\$4,000	
Christchurch Children's Holiday Camps Trust	Positive life holiday camps for identified children in need	\$2,000	
Petersgate Trust	To provide low cost, easily accessible counselling for everyone who presents, specifically the elderly	\$17,500	
Women's Centre Incorporated	Funding towards the cost of the Women's Centre rent, and wages for the Centre Manager	\$17,500	Y
Whakaraupō Carving Centre Trust	Funding for Whakaraupō Carving Centre Trust (WCCT) operating costs, specifically wages, phone, and internet	\$20,000	Y
Canterbury Zurkhaneh Ltd	Zurkhaneh Community Activity	\$4,000	
The Women's Helping Hand Trust NZ	Ethnic Women's and Children's Well Being and Development Classes and Festival Celebrations	\$5,000	

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant	Multiyear Funding Agreement
Early Childhood Resource Centre (Creative Junk)	Creative Junk Salaries and Operating Costs	\$6,000	
Niu Economic & Enterprise Development Trust (NEED) as host agency for SPACPAC	SPACPAC Canterbury Pacific Initiatives 2025	\$15,200	
Sumner Lifeboat Institution Incorporated	Operational Costs – Coastguard Sumner	\$10,000	
Dress for Success Christchurch	Dress for Success Christchurch	\$2,000	
Canterbury Refugee Resettlement and Resource Centre	Staff salaries	\$33,000	
Pillars Ka Pou Whakahou	Mentoring Programme (Christchurch)	\$7,000	
Exercise as Medicine NZ	Exercise Programmes for priority populations	\$5,000	
Canterbury Kia Ora Academy Trust	Strengthening Community	\$10,000	
Profile Training Group Foundation	Wage Contribution for Community Development Manager	\$5,000	
Canterbury Youth Workers Collective	Operating Expenses for the projects and activities of Rerenga Awa Canterbury Youth Workers Collective	\$40,000	
Hoa Motuhake Sports Trust (formerly Special Friends Sports Trust)	Te Pou o Te Whare, Sports Mentoring for Tamariki in Care	\$6,000	
Social Service Council of the Diocese of Christchurch	Men's and women's emergency accommodation	\$100,000	Y
Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association	Cricket Opportunities – Women and Girls and Youth	\$10,000	
Canterbury Men's Centre	Operating Costs	\$17,500	
Deaf Society of Canterbury Inc.	A Vibrant Deaf Community	\$10,000	
Green Effect Trust	Continuity in provision of Community and Environmental services	\$25,000	
Woolston Brass Incorporated	General Manager Salary for the further development of the Woolston Brass Incorporated organisation	\$15,000	
Chinese Culture Association (NZ) Inc.	Chinese Culture and Art Promotion Programme	\$3,000	
Stopping Violence Services (Christchurch) Inc.	Enabling Youth Programme for at risk Youth	\$10,000	
Thriving Madly	Men's Ropu, Social Media connection, Co reflection and administration	\$1,320	
Moana Vā	Operations and Awareness Campaigns	\$20,000	Y
Disabled Persons Centre Trust T/A Aspire Canterbury	Contribution to Operational Costs	\$10,000	
Stepping Stone Trust	Caroline Reid Family Support Service	\$7,000	
The South Island (Te Waipounamu) Branch of the Muscular Dystophy Association of NZ Inc	Christchurch Fieldworker Outreach Programme and Support Groups	\$5,000	
CanSail Charitable Trust	Funding for the Cansail Charitable Trust sailing programme on the Fox II Ketch in Christchurch	\$2,000	
Canterbury Community Sailing Trust	Funding for the CCST Discover Sailing Programme in Christchurch	\$2,000	
Canterbury Golf Incorporated	Golf for All	\$7,000	
Youthline Central South Island	Youth Helpline and Community Wellbeing Response (Yr 2 of 3)	\$25,000	Y
The YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch	Dancing Like the Stars (Yr 2 of 3)	\$10,000	Y
The Youth and Cultural Development Society Incorporated	Funding for Administration / Youth Worker Wages (Yr 2 of 3)	\$20,000	
Cholmondeley Children's Centre Charitable Trust	Respite Care and Community Outreach (Yr 2 of 3)	\$20,000	Y
People First New Zealand Inc.	Nothing About Us Without Us (Yr 2 of 3)	\$12,000	Y
Q-topia Incorporated	Qtopia Operational Expenses (Yr 2 of 3)	\$45,000	Y

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant	Multiyear Funding Agreement
Ōtautahi Creative Spaces Trust	Creative wellbeing services for people with experience of mental distress and trauma in Ōtautahi (Yr 2 of 3)	\$40,000	Y
Age Concern Canterbury	Social Connection Services for Older People (Yr 2 of 2)	\$50,000	Y
Canterbury Communications Trust T/A Plains FM 96.9	Building Capacity to Engage and Empower Diverse Communities (Yr 2 of 3)	\$20,000	Y
Community Law Canterbury	Legal Education Workshops (Yr 2 of 3)	\$20,000	
Christchurch Methodist Central Mission	Empowering Communities to Generate Local Solutions (Yr 2 of 3)	\$25,000	Y
Christchurch Community House Te Whakaruruhau ki Ōtautahi Trust	Contribution to operating costs (Yr 2 of 3)	\$90,000	Y
Christchurch Community Accounting, T/A Community Capacity Accounting	Accounting and Financial Literacy for the Not-For-Profit Sector (Yr 2 of 3)	\$25,000	Y
The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board	Keep The Arts Centre buzzing – by helping fund the creative team who provide programming and events (Yr 2 of 3)	\$110,000	Y
Aviva (Incorporating Christchurch Women's Refuge) Charitable Trust	Family violence services – operational costs (Yr 2 of 2)	\$30,000	
The Physics Room Trust	Support for Writing and Publications Coordinator development role, and arts-related public programming at The Physics Room Contemporary Art Space (Yr 2 of 3)	\$25,000	Y
Touch Canterbury Incorporated	Christchurch East Junior/Youth Module Recovery and Development (Yr 2 of 3)	\$15,000	
Dementia Canterbury Charitable Trust	Dementia Canterbury Volunteer Services (Yr 2 of 3)	\$30,000	Y
Tennis Canterbury Region Inc.	Delivery of Tennis to Diverse Christchurch Communities (Yr 2 of 3)	\$15,000	Y
Swimming Canterbury West Coast Regional Association Inc	Partnership and Community Swimming Development (Yr 2 of 2)	\$12,000	Y
ParaFed Canterbury	Support young people with a physical disability in sport and recreation (Yr 2 of 3)	\$16,000	Y
Volunteering Canterbury	Operational funding (Yr 2 of 3)	\$40,000	Y
No. 6 District Federation of New Zealand Football t/as Mainland Football	Girls and Women – Connection, Belonging and Participation (Yr 2 of 3)	\$20,000	Y
Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated	Canterbury Rugby League Support Programme (Yr 2 of 3)	\$20,000	Y
Canterbury Hockey Association	Growing and Supporting our Canterbury Hockey Community (Yr 2 of 3)	\$20,000	Y
Special Olympics Canterbury	To enrich the lives of people of all ages with intellectual disabilities (ID's) through weekly sport training and competition (Yr 2 of 3)	\$20,000	
Beneficiary Advisory Service (formerly Christchurch Peoples Resource Centre)	Beneficiary Advisory Service (Yr 3 of 3)	\$30,000	Y
WORD Christchurch	Word Christchurch Festival and Events (Yr 3 of 3)	\$40,000	Y
Christchurch Budget Service Trust	Multicultural Budget Service Extension (Yr 2 of 2)	\$25,000	Y
Canterbury Tag Incorporated	Tag football in the community (Yr 3 of 3)	\$4,000	
Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch Area Incorporated	Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch Area Inc. (Yr 3 of 3)	\$15,000	Y
Table Tennis Canterbury Incorporated Society	Table Tennis. For All. For Life (Yr 3 of 3)	\$7,000	
Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinson's Canterbury Charitable Trust	Contribution towards rent (Yr 3 of 3)	\$8,000	Y
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated	Epilepsy field suppose service (Yr 3 of 3)	\$2,500	Y
St Albans Community Preschool	Ongoing Operational Costs (Yr 5 of 5)	\$5,000	

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant	Multiyear Funding Agreement
Redwood Early Childhood Centre Inc	Building Maintenance (Yr 5 of 5)	\$5,000	
New Brighton Community Preschool & Nursery Inc	Beresford Street Maintenance and Improvements (Yr 5 of 5)	\$5,000	
New Beginnings Preschool Incorporated	Positive Learning Environment (Yr 5 of 5)	\$3,000	
Springs Community Early Learning Centre Inc.	Springs Community ELC (Yr 5 of 5)	\$5,000	
Hoon Hay Community Preschool	Internal refurbishing (Yr 5 of 5)	\$6,000	